Updates

New On The Charts This Month

RECORD COMPANY

Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]
ARISTA

Toya- (Antonio ‘LA’ Reid[antonio.reid@bmge.com]/ Drew Dixon[drew.dixon@bmge.com])
Mae West- (Antonio ‘LA’ Reid[antonio.reid@bmge.com)/ Kawan ‘KP’

Prather{kawan.prather@bmge.com])

Icey- (Antonio ‘LA’ Reid[antonio.reid@bmge.comy))

Dungeon Family- (Antonio ‘LA’ Reid[antonio.reid@bmge.com))
Bleu- (Antonio ‘LA’ Reid[antonio.reid@bmge.com))

ARTEMIS
Josh Joplin Group- (Daniel Glass[dglass@artemisrecords.com])

BAD BOY

Total- (re-sign)

Tammy- (Sean ‘Puffy' Combs[sean.combs@bmge.com])
CAPITOL CLASSICS AND JAZZ

Soulive(BLUE NOTE)- (Eli Wolf[eli.wolf@emicap.com])

COLUMBIA/SONY

Angelique Kidjo- (Jeff Jonesljeff_jones@sonymusic.com])
Son By Four- (Lee Dannay[lee_dannay@sonymusic.com])

ELEKTRA

Rell- (Jay Brown[jay.brown@elektra.com])

Tweet- (Jay Brown[jay.brown@elektra.com])

Killah Mike (AQUEMINI)- (Merlin Bobb[meriin.bobb@elektra.com])

EMINENT
Eric Taylor- (Steve Wilkinson[email@eminentrecords.comy)

EPIC/SONY
Tasha Taylor- (Peter Cohen[peter_cohen@sonymusic.com))

HEADS UP INTL.
Pieces Of A Dream- (Dave Love[dave@headsup.com])

HOLLYWOOD

Simon & Milo- (Jason Jordan[jason.jordan@disney.com))
Supernatural- (Marshall Altman[marshall.altman@disney.com])
3 G’s- (Rob Cavallo[rob.cavallo@disney.com))

Alss

E-MUSIC

Has secured digital distribution rights of Fantasy Records
FLYING FROG RECORDS

Established by Butch Trucks (of the Allman Bros.)
MERCURY NASHVILLE

Establishes new imprint with Frank Callari of FCC Mgm't.
RYKODISC RECORDS

] RECORDS

Olivia- (Ron Gillyard[ron.gillyard@bmge.com])
Abra Moore- (Clive Davis[clive.davis@bmge.com])

MAJERA
Esq.[marcyrw@majera.com))

MAVERICK(WEA)

Clarice Rose- (Marcy Rauer[marcyrw@majera.com)/Jessica Sol,

Insolence- (Guy Oseary[guy.oseary@maverickrc.com))

MCA

Sunny Ledford- (Hans Haedelt[hans.haedelt@umusic.com])
Mint Royale- (Tom Sarig[tom.sarig@unistudios.com])
New Found Glory (DRIVE-THRU)- (Gary Ashley[gary.ashley@unistudios.com])

MCA NASHVILLE

Dean Miller- (Tony Brown[tony.brown@umusic.comy])
Holly Lamar- (Tony Brown[tony.brown@unistudios.com])
Shannon Lawson- (Tony Brown[tony.brown@unistudios.com])

NEW WEST

Delbert McClinton- (Cameron Strang[cstrang@newwestrecords.com))

PRIORITY

Nysa Shenay- (Marvin Watkins[marvin.w@priorityrec.com])

RELENTLESS NASHVILLE

Irene Kelley- (David Roy[droy@madacy.com])

ROBBINS ENT.(BMG)

lan Vandahl- (Cory Robbins[crobbins@robbinsent.com]/John

Parker[jparker@robbinsent.com))

SONY MUSIC NASHVILLE

BR5-49 (LUCKY DOG)- (Allen Butler[allen_butler@sonymusic.com})

SUNBIRD

Len Doolin- (Nelson Larkin[bluemoonten@aol.com])

WIND-UP/SURE FIRE

Jeff & David Mendelsohn- (Steve Lerner[slerner@wind-upent.com)/Alan
Meltzer[ameltzer@wind-upent.com)/Diane Meltzer[dmeltzer@upent.com))

SUNBIRD RECORDS

Re-established by Nelson Larkin, to be distributed by RED
ULTRA RECORDS

To distrib. Turbo Recordings in the U.S.

UNIVERSAL RECORDS

Establishes joint venture with fashion firm Fubu for Hip-Hop,
R&B and Pop label Fubu Records

/V/a//(w Baaééﬂq, ﬂW SW

Establishes joint venture with Sophie B. Hawkins' Trumpet
Swan Records

STRICTLY RHYTHM

In 50/50 joint venture with Warner Music Group, including
Strictly Rhythms’s Groovilicious and G2 imprints

ARTIST ENVOY AGENCY

Rosie Flores, the Derailers, the Souvenirs
C.AA.

Madonna, Everlast

MONTEREY INT'L.

Bebel Gilberto

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS

Tommy Emmanuel, Bruce Hornsby, Jennifer Warnes
T.C.I.

Kiki Dee, Santa Esmeralda w/Leroy Gomez, Shoe Suede
Blues w/Peter Tork

THE BILLIONS CORP.

R.L. Burnside

WILLIAM MORRIS

Mark Knopfler

ANDY GOULD MGM'T.
Orgy

ARTISTIC LICENSE
Stabbing Westward
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MW MWMW SW/WW/ PROPER MGM'T. SONY/ATV TREE
Zoe Girl Renews publishing agreement with Bill Anderson
CAMERON ORGANIZATION STEVE SCHARF ENT. SPIRIT MUSIC GROUP
Deborah Coleman Jeff & David Mendelsohn To admin. Beach Boys' Brian Wilson's NEW
DAMAGE MGM'T. TBA ENT. EXECUTIVE(BMI) and BEACH BUM MUSIC(BMI)
The Blue Nile World Class Rockers UNIVERSAL MUSIC PUBL'G. GROUP

DAVID FISHOF PRESENTS Acquires the FORERUNNER MUSIC catalog

The Monkees Major Publishing Signings WARNER/CHAPPELL

GHR ENT. CHERRY LANE MUSIC Renews publishing agreement with writer/producer Bradley
Freddie Jackson Established Cherry Lane Licensing LLC with first deals Spalter

IOE KILLIAN MGM'T. global admin. for estate of Laura Nyro, to admin. music of Ohituanios

Bebel Gilberto Leonard Hill Films, co-publ.g. Canadian composer Jack

L.A. PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT Lenz PASSINGS THIS MONTH

Anne McCue MUSIC & MEDIA Cecil Blackwood, Bob King, Joe Robinson,Sr., Pedro Juan
MEDIA FIVE ENT. Establishes AUDIT TIME, an entertainment industry auditing Rodriguez

No longer managing Live firm, with Ali Adawiya

MCDANIEL ENT. PEERMUSIC

Gregg Alexander, Thom Panunzio, Roy Bittan, Rick Nowels, Renews publ'g. w/DAVID FOSTER and his One Four

Billy Steinmerg, Dave Way, John Shanks, KC Porter, Three(BMI), SHELLY PEIKEN and her Shellayla

Matthew Wilder, Paul Buckmaster, Pete Lorimar, Ron Music(BMI), each for 3 more years; also signed EMI Latin

Jacobs, Stan Lynch star THALIA ARRASANDO,; also co-publ'lg. TRACEY HALE






